
TIME COURSE CODE & TITLE ROOM FACULTY NAME

ENG 105: Introduction to Prose and Drama 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

ENG 420: Language Testing and Evaluation 204 Ms. Swati Ahmed

HMT 106: Professional Cookery 304 Mr. Solaiman K Bhuiyan

ENG 100: Basic English 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

HMT 322: Hotel & Tourism Marketing 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

ENG 107: Introduction to Linguistic 205 Ms. Swati Ahmed

HMT 431: Tourism Planning and Development 304 Mr. Solaiman K Bhuiyan

EEE 101: Elecrical Engineering 305 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah

SPA 101: Spanish I 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

HMT 202: Geography of Tourism 204 Malay Sarker

ENG 404: Modern Novel 205 Ms. Swati Ahmed

MKT 457: Product Planning & Management 301 Ms. Salma Honey

LAW 121: Business Law 402 Prof. Manik Kanti Mazumder

ACT 303: Management Accounting 403 Prof. Anisur Rahman

EEE 102: Elecrical Engineering  Lab Lab-1 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah

HMT 425: Resort Development and Planning 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

CSIT 225: Data Communication 302 Mr. Nur-E-Arefin

BUS 101: Introduction to Business 402 Prof. Manik Kanti Mazumder

POM 301: Production & Operation Mgt. 403 Mr. Naser Iqbal

ACT 406: Auditing 302 Mr. Halimuzzaman

BUS 427: Project Management 402 Dr. Abdul Hakim

FIN 421: Working Capital management 403 Mr. Naser Iqbal

CSE 324: E-Commerce Lab Lab-1 Nur-E-Arefin

FIN 233: Introduction to Finance 204 Mr. Tawhid Ahmed Chowdury

POM 507/301: Operation Mgt./Production & Operation Mgt. (MBA/BBE Eve) 205 Mr. Naser Iqbal

PHY 103: Physics -II  302 Ms. Mamataz Perven

MAT 103: Linear Algebra 304 Ms. Rowjatul Zannat Eshita 

CSE 315: Artificial Intelligence 305 Mr. Nazmul Alam

BUS 505/311: E-Business (MBA/BBA Eve) 402 Mr. Halimuzzaman

ACT 509/ 375: Taxation (MBA/BBA Eve) 403 Dr. Abdul Hakim

5:00 PM - 8:00 PM
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SUNDAY

9:00 AM - 10:30 AM

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM

2:00 PM - 3:30 PM

10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

3:30 PM - 5:00 PM
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TIME COURSE DESCRIPTION ROOM FACULTY NAME

ENG 202: History of English Language 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

ENG 403: South Asian Literature 204 Ms. Swati Ahmed

CSIT -211: Digital Logic Design 302 Ms. Rowjatul Zannat Eshita 

HMT 435 : Destination Management 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

ENG101 B: Developing English Skill II 301 Ms. Swati Ahmed

 CSE 327: Web Development 302 Mr. Nazmul Alam

MKT 305: Marketing Management 402 Ms. Salma Honey

HRM 408: Compensation Management 403 Ms. Kaniz Farzana

ENG 405: Shakespeare II 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

HMT 421: Restaurant & Bar Management 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

ACT 115: Financial Accounting-I 205 Mr. Halimuzzaman Helal

IBS 363: International Business 301 Mr. Tawhid Ahmed Chowdury

MAT 101: Coordinate Geometry 302 Mr. Shohidul Islam

CSE-323: E-Commerce 304 Mr. Md. Nazmul Alam

HRM 415: Career Management 305 Ms. Kaniz Farzana

ACT 155: Financial Accounting-II 402 Prof. Anisur Rahman

BMT 305: Business Mathematics-II 403 Mr. Sharabindu Bikash

HMT 232: Service and Quality Assurance in Hotel and Tourism 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

CSE 133: Data Structure & Algorithm 302 Mr. Subhro Prosun

ECO 127: Micro Economics 305 Mr. Samir Bhadra

FIN 441:  Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 402 Mr. Naser Iqbal

MKT 421: Service Marketing 403 Mr. Shahidur Rahman Khan

ACT 404: Advanced Cost Accounting 402 Prof. Anisur Rahman

CSE 134: Data Structure & Algorithm Lab Lab-1 Mr. Subhro Prosun

CSIT 333: Computer Graphics 302 Mr. M.H. Masud 

MAT 104: Complex Variable, Laplace 304 Mr. Shohidul Islam   

MKT 507/305: Marketing Management (MBA/BBA Eve) 305 Mr. Shahidur Rahman Khan

HUM 205: Bangladesh Studies/History of Emergence of Bangladesh 402 Ms. Fatima-Tuz-Juhora Rahman

BUS 424: Business Environment 403 Mr. Samir Bhadra

5:00 PM - 8:00 PM

9:00 AM - 10:30 AM

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM

10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

MONDAY

2:00 PM - 3:30 PM
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TIME COURSE CODE & TITLE ROOM FACULTY NAME

ENG 105: Introduction to Prose and Drama 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

ENG 420: Language Testing and Evaluation 204 Ms. Swati Ahmed

CSIT -211: Digital Logic Design 302 Ms. Rowjatu Zannat Eshita

HMT 106: Professional Cookery 304 Mr. Solaiman K Bhuiyan

ENG 100: Basic English 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

HMT 322: Hotel & Tourism Marketing 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

ENG 107: Introduction to Linguistic 205 Ms. Swati Ahmed

CSE 327: Web Development 302 Mr. Nazmul Alam

HMT 431: Tourism Planning and Development 304 Mr. Solaiman K Bhuiyan

EEE 101: Elecrical Engineering 305 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah 

SPA 101: Spanish I 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

HMT 202: Geography of Tourism 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

ENG 404: Modern Novel 205 Ms. Swati Ahmed

MKT 457: Product Planning & Management 301 Ms. Salma Honey

CSIT 225: Data Communication 302 Mr. Nur-E-Arefin

LAW 121: Business Law 402 Prof. Manik Kanti Mazumder

ACT 303: Management Accounting 403 Prof. Anisur Rahman

ENG 314: Classic in Translation 202 Mr. Subroto Biswas.

HMT 425: Resort Development and Planning 304 Mr. Solaiman K Bhuiyan

CSE-323: E-Commerce 302 Mr. Md. Nazmul Alam

BUS 101: Introduction to Business 402 Prof. Manik Kanti Mazumder

POM 301: Production & Operation Management 403 Mr. Naser Iqbal

CSIT -212: Digital Logic Design  Lab Lab-1 Mr. M. H. Masud

ACT 406: Auditing 302 Mr. Halimuzzaman

BUS 427: Project Management 402 Dr. Abdul Hakim

FIN 421: Working Capital management 403 Mr. Naser Iqbal

HRM 529: Performance Appraisal & Management (MBA) 202 Mr. Samir Bhadra

BMT 105: Business Mathematics-I (BBA Eve) 204 Mr. Sharabindu Bikash Bhtt.

MKT 435: Supply Chain Management 301 Ms. Salma Honey

CSE 122: Structured Programming Language 302 Mr. Md. Habibullah

CSE 231: Computer Algorithm 304 Mr. Subhro Prosun

CSIT 325: Management Information System   305 Mr. Shohidul Islam

ACT 508: Advanced Accounting (MBA) 402 Dr. Abdul Hakim

FIN 431: International Financial Management 403 Mr. Naser Iqbal

5:00 PM - 8:00 PM

3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

2:00 PM - 3:30 PM

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM

TUESDAY

9:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 12:00 PM



Royal University of Dhaka
Banani, Dhaka

CLASS ROUTINE FOR SUMMER SEMESTER-2019

TIME COURSE DESCRIPTION ROOM FACULTY NAME

ENG 202: History of English Language 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

ENG 403: South Asian Literature 204 Ms. Swati Ahmed

HMT 435 : Destination Management 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

ENG101 B: Developing English Skill II 301 Ms. Swati Ahmed

MKT 305: Marketing Management 402 Ms. Salma Honey

HRM 408: Compensation Management 403 Ms. Kaniz Farzana

ENG 405: Shakespeare II 202 Ms. Tashnova Niger

HMT 421: Restaurant & Bar Management 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

ACT 115: Financial Accounting-I 205 Mr. Halimuzzaman Helal

IBS 363: International Business 301 Mr. Tawhid Ahmed Chowdury

CSIT 333: Computer Graphics 302 Mr. Md. Habibullah

HRM 415: Career Management 305 Ms. Kaniz Farzana

ACT 155: Financial Accounting-II 402 Prof. Anisur Rahman

BMT 305: Business Mathematics-II 403 Mr. Sharabindu Bikash

ENG 314: Classic in Translation 202 Mr. Subroto Biswas.

HMT 232: Service and Quality Assurance in Hotel and Tourism 204 Mr. Malay Sarker

ECO 127: Micro Economics 305 Mr. Samir Bhadra

FIN 441: Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 402 Mr. Naser Iqbal

MKT 421: Service Marketing 403 Mr. Shahidur Rahman Khan

CSE 133: Data Structure & Algorithm 302 Mr. Subhro Prosun

ACT 404: Advanced Cost Accounting 402 Prof. Anisur Rahman

CSE 323: E-Commerce 302 Mr. Subhro Prosun

FIN 455: Investment Banking & Lease Finance 304 Mr. Naser Iqbal

6:00 PM - 7:30 PM CSE 316: Artificial Intelligence Lab Lab-1 Mr. M.H. Masud

5:00 PM - 8:00 PM

10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

2:00 PM - 3:30 PM

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM

WEDNESDAY

9:00 AM - 10:30 AM



Royal University of Dhaka
Banani, Dhaka

CLASS ROUTINE FOR SUMMER SEMESTER-2019

TIME COURSE DESCRIPTION ROOM FACULTY NAME

CSE 111: Computer Fundamentals 202 Mr. Shohidul Islam

CSE 235: Software Engineering 204 Ms.Rowjatul Zannat Eshita

BED 103: Secondary Education (9:00-11:00) 205 Ms. Nahid Sultana

EEE 101: Electrical Engineering 301 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah

MSLMIS-607: Library Systems and Services – Academic Library 302 Mr.Dilip Kumar Roy

MS 593: Discrete Mathematics 304 Mr. Subhro Prosun

CSIT 225: Data Communication 305 Mr. Nazmul Alam

BUS 101: Introduction To Business 402 Ms. Kaniz Farzana

MSLMIS-503: Cataloguing- Practical(9:30-11:00am) 403 Dr. Mostafizur Rahman
MED 601 & 701: Philosophical, Psychological and Social 
Foundation of Education and Educational Administration (9:00-10:30)

Library Mr. Abu Bakar Siddiqui

HRM 406: Human Resource Planning & Policy 202 Ms. Kaniz Farzana

CSIT 334:  Computer Graphics Lab (12:00-1:00pm) 203 Mr. M.H. Masud  

FIN 307: Principles of Banking & Insurance 204 Mr. Tawhid Ahmed Chowdury

BED 101 & 201: Philosophical, Historical and Sociological Foundation 

of Education and Teaching Bangla-1(10:30-12:00)
205 Mr. Abu Bakar Siddiqui

MED 605 & 702: Education for Sustainable Development and 

Measurement and Evaluation in Education (12:00-1:00)
205 Mr. Abu Bakar Siddiqui

MS 661: Advanced Artificial Intelligence 301 Mr. Nazmul Alam

MSLMIS-611: International and Comparative Librarianship 302 Dr. Mostafizur Rahman

CSIT 313: Computer Network 304 Mr. Subhro Prosun

BUS 503: Business Communication 305 Ms. Salma Honey

HRM 517: Industrial Law & Labor Relations (MBA) 402 Prof. Manik Kanti Mazumder

MSLMIS-502: Cataloguing-Theory 403 Mr. Dilip Kumar Roy

BED 104: Educational Administration and Management, Measurement 

and Evaluation in Education (11:00-1:00)
Library Ms. Nahid Sultana

CSE 232: Computer Algorithm Lab (11:00-12:00pm) Lab-1 Mr. Shohidul Islam

EEE 102: Electrical Lab   (12:00-1:00pm) Lab-1 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah

CSE 322: Computer Peripheral & Interfacing Lab (12:00-1:00pm) Lab-2 Mr. Shohidul Islam

ACT 507/303: Management Accounting( MBA /BBA Eve) 202 Dr. Abdul Hakim

MAT 101: Coordinate Geometry 203 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah

FIN 509: Capital Investment Decisions (MBA) 204 Mr. Tawhid Ahmed Chowdury

MKT 551: Strategic Marketing(MBA) 205 Ms. Salma Honey

MGT 502/161: Organizational Behavior (MBA/BBA Eve) 301 Prof. Manik Kanti Mazumder

MSLMIS-614: Advanced Classification - Practical 302 Dr. Mostafizur Rahman

MS 522: Advanced Database Concepts Sessional (2:30-3:30pm) 304 Mr. Subhro Prosun

MS 521: Advanced Database Concepts (3:30-4:30pm) 304 Mr. Shohidul Islam

PHY 101: Physics -1 305 Ms. Mamataz Perven

ACT 401: Advanced Financial Accounting 402 Prof. Anisur Rahman

MSLMIS-501: Information Resources Development 403 Mr. Dilip Kumar Roy

EEE 110: Microcontroller   Lab    (2:30-3:30pm) Lab-1 Ms. Rowjatul Zannat Eshita

CSE-122: Structure Programming Language Lab   (2:30-3:30pm) Lab-2 Mr. Md. Habibullah

CSE 324: E-Commerce Lab (3:30-4:30pm) Lab-2 Mr. Md. Habibullah

CSE 311: Database Management System(2:30-3:30) Library Mr. M.H. Masud

MAT 102: Integral Calculus (3:30-4:30) Library Mr. Nur-E-Arefin

ECO 502: Macro Economics (MBA) 202 Mr. Samir Bhadra

MS 521: Advanced Database Concepts (4:30-5:30pm) 204 Mr. Shohidul Islam

CSE 321: Computer Peripheral & Interfacing (5:30-6:30pm) 204 Mr. Nur-E-Arefin

CSE 213: Object Oriented Programming 301 Mr. Md. Habibullah

MSLMIS-602: Automation of Information Institutions 302 Dr. Mostafizur Rahman

MKT 421: Service Marketing (BBA Eve) 304 Mr. Shahidur Rahman Khan

CSE 311: Database Management System (4:30-5:30pm) 305 Mr. M.H. Masud

MS 592: System Analysis & Design (5:30-6:30pm) 305 Mr. M.H. Masud

FIN 551/ACT 403: Financial Statement Analysis (MBA/BBA Eve) 402 Dr. Abdul Hakim

MSLMIS-612: Information Networking and Resource Sharing 403 Mr. Dilip Kumar Roy

CSE 112: Computer Fundamentals Lab (4:30-5:30pm) Lab-1 Ms. Rowjatul Zannat Eshita

CSIT 314: Computer Network Lab (4:30-5:30pm) lab-2 Mr. Nur-E-Arefin

PHY 102: Physics -1 Lab (5:30-6:30pm) Lab-2 Ms. Mamataz Perven

ENG 101A: Developing English Skill-I 301 Mr. Subroto Biswas

MSLMIS-613: Advanced Classification - Theory 302 Dr. Mostafizur Rahman

MS 592: System Analysis & Design (6:30-7:30pm) 304 Mr. M.H. Masud

CSE 321: Computer Peripheral & Interfacing (6:30-7:30pm) 305 Mr. Nur-E-Arefin

ECO 127: Micro Economics (BBA Eve) 402 Mr. Shahidur Rahman Khan

MGT 593/493: Strategic Management(MBA/BBA Eve) 403 Mr. Samir Bhadra

CSE 214: Object Oriented Programming   Lab  (6:30-7:30pm) Lab-1 Mr. Md. Habibullah

CSE 312: Database Management System Lab (7:30-8:30pm) Lab-1 Mr. M.H. Masud

FRIDAY

2:30 PM - 4:30 PM

4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

6:30 PM - 8:30 PM

9:00 AM - 11:00 AM

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM
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TIME COURSE DESCRIPTION ROOM FACULTY NAME

10:30 AM - 12:00 PM MAT 101: Coordinate Geometry 302 Mr. Shohidul Islam

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM CSE 123: Engineering Drawing 302 Mr.Nazmul Alam

2:00 PM - 3:30 PM CSIT 334: Computer Graphics Lab Lab-1 Mr. Nazmul Alam

3:30 PM - 5:00 PM CSIT 333: Computer Graphics 302 Mr. Md. Habibullah

HRM 409: Selection & Staffing 301 Ms. Kaniz Farzana

CSIT 211: Digital Logic Design 302 Mr. Nur-E-Arefin

EEE 109: Microcontroller 304 Ms. Rowjatul Zannat Eshita

MKT 517: Electronic Marketing(MBA) 305 Ms. Salma Honey

HRM 507/302: Human Resource Management(MBA/BBA Eve) 402 Mr. Samir Bhadra

ACT 155: Financial Accounting-II (BBA Eve) 403 Dr. Abdul Hakim

5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  CSE 123: Engineering Drawing Lab-2 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah  

6:30 PM - 8:00 PM CSIT 212: Digital Logic Design Lab Lab-1 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah  

5:00 PM - 8:00 PM

SATURDAY


